

d

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3184/2017  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2017  
in CRLA No. 6331/2016 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At  
Aurangabad)

LALASAHEB AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 24/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anturkar, Adv.

Ms. Prachiti Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the arrest of the  
petitioners for a period of twelve weeks.

List the matter immediately after summer vacation.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master