

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)No(s). 2901-2902/2017

TABASSUMBEE ISMAIL SHAIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAYYAD HIFAKATALI DASTGIR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(SLP(CRL) FILED BY PETITIONER NO.1 HAS BEEN DISMISSED VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 13.04.2017.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3184/2017 (II-A)

Date : 24-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shubhada Phaltankar, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR  
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(Crl) No.2901-2902/2017

Matter falls under complete category.

SLP(Crl) No.3184/2017

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service on respondent no.3 is complete but no one has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit by respondent nos. 1 and 2 is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
24.01.2018

hj