

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 2901-
2902/2017

TABASSUMBEE ISMAIL SHAIKH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SAYYAD HIFAKATALI DASTGIR & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 15-05-2018 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For parties:

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR [MENTIONED BY]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the cause list of 2nd
July, 2018.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER